JIS symbol
Linear slide cylinder   Double acting/Single rod
LCG-HP1 Series
 Bore size: ø6/ø8/ø12/ø16/ø20/ø25
Specifications
*1: 0.2MPa when using the ø6 shock absorber stopper.
*2: Note that there will be a slight gap between the end plate and floating bush if no stopper is attached.
*3: Use the stroke adjusting stopper at 50 to 200mm/s.

34
LCG-HP1 Series
How to order
How to order (ø6 to ø16)
Without switch (built-in magnet for switch)
With switch (built-in magnet for switch)
LCG
LCG
8 40
40
S5
12 F2H* R A1DT
Model No.
Switch quantityDTube
Bore size
A
Switch model No.C
StrokeB
OptionE
[Example of model No.]
LCG-12-40-F2H-R-A1DT-HP1
 Stopper position
LCG Double acting/Single rod selection table
(Combination with stroke adjusting stopper, shock absorber stopper) : Available - : Not available
The table above also applies to a combination with option code D (with port on the stopper) or T (steel stopper block (nitriding)).
HP1
HP1
Model No. code Option code Stroke adjusting stopper Shock absorber stopper
Bore size Stroke S1 S2 S3 S4 S5 S6 A1 A2 A3 A4 A5 A6
LCG
ø6, ø8 10 - - - -
20 or more
ø12 to ø25 10 to 20 - - - -
30 or more
Code Description
A  Bore size
6 ø6
8 ø8
12 ø12
16 ø16
B  Stroke (mm)
Bore size (ø)
6 8 12 16
10 10
20 20
30 30
40 40
50 50
75 75
100 100
125 125
C  Switch model No.
Lead wire straight
Type
L-type lead wire
Type Contact Voltage Indicator lamp Lead
Line
Bore size
AC DC ø6 ø8 ø12 ø16
- F2S*
P
ro
xi
m
ity
1-color
LED
2-wire
- F3S* 3-wire
F2H* F2V* 2-wire
F3H* F3V* 3-wire
F3PH* F3PV*
1-color LED
(PNP output)

STG
35
How to order (ø20, ø25)
Without switch (built-in magnet for switch)
With switch (built-in magnet for switch)
LCG
LCG
20 40
40
S5
20 T2H* R
U
UA1DT
Model No.
Switch quantityDTube
Bore size
A
Switch model No.CStrokeB
Anti-rust treatmentF
 Stopper position
U: Anti-rust treated product (ø20, 25)
Anti-corrosion treatment is applied to the
table surface and rail surface to reduce
t h e  o c c u r r e n c e  o f  r u s t  i n  h u m i d
environments such as near ionizers.
The table and rail are black.
OptionE
Code Description
A  Bore size
20 ø20
25 ø25
B  Stroke (mm)
10 10
20 20
30 30
40 40
50 50
75 75
100 100
125 125
150 150
C  Switch model No.
Straight lead wire Lead
wireLType Contact Voltage Indicator lamp Lead wireAC DC
T0H* T0V* Reed 1-color LED 2-wireT5H* T5V* No LED
T2H* T2V*
Pr
ox
im
ity
1-color LED 2-wire
T3H* T3V* 3-wire
T3PH* T3PV* 1-color LED (PNP output) 3-wire
T2HR3 T2VR3 1-color LED
Bending resistant lead wire 2-wire
T2WH* T2WV* 2-color LED 2-wire
T3WH* T3WV* 3-wire
* Lead wire length
Blank 1 m (standard)
3 3 m (option)
5 5 m (option)
D  Switch quantity
R 1 on rod side
H 1 on head side
D 2
E  Option
Blank No option
S Stroke adjusting stopper
5 mm stroke adjustment on one side� *1, *5, *7, *10
S1** Stopper position     (can be changed to    )
Sto

STG
37
How to order discrete stroke adjusting stopper
 Hexagon socket set screw with urethane
 Use when changing the adjustable stroke range or when using a custom stroke.
(Unit: g)
Adjustable stroke range SB1(T) SB2(T)
ø6 11 21
ø8 14 24
ø12 23 37
ø16 38 72
ø20 60 99
ø25 112 206
LCG 12 S02
Bore size
(Pages 35 and 36 Item A )
Adjustable stroke range
S01 Single side 5 mm (standard)
S02 Single side 15 mm
S03 Single side 25 mm
A Select S01, S02 or S03 in .
Note: S03 is not available for ø6, ø8. Some models may
not be available and adjustable stroke range may
differ from the above depending on the Model No.
A
Precautions when purchasing discrete stopper
Model No.
code
Option code Discrete stroke adjusting stopper Discrete shock
absorber
stopper
Adjustable stroke (mm)
Bore size Stroke  -5  -15  -25
LCG Series
-S1, S2, S5, S6
-A1, A2, A5, A6
ø6, ø8
10 S02 - - -
20 or more S01 S02 - A01
ø12 and up
ø25
10 S03 - - -
20 S02 S03 - -
30 or more S01 S02 S03 A01
- : Not available
How to order discrete shock absorber stopper
 Shock absorber set
 Use when changing from the stroke adjusting stopper to the shock absorber stopper
 Discrete stroke adjusting stopper weight
Adjustable stroke range S01 S02 S03
ø 6 6 9 -
ø 8 7 10 -
ø 12 7 11 14
ø 16 11 16 22
ø 20 22 30 37
ø 25 23 30 37
Bore size
(Pages 35 and 36 Item A )
LCG 12 A01
Note:�Some models may not be available
depending on the specifications. Pages
35 and 36. The adjustable stroke range
o f  t h e  s h o c k  a b s o r b e r  s t o p p e r
is"Pneumatic Cylinders II (No.CB-
030SA)".
Model Shock absorber model No. Weight (g)
LCG-6 SKL-0804 9
LCG-8 SKL-0805 12
LCG-12 SKL-0805 12
LCG-16 SKL-1006 19
LCG-20 SKL-1208 31
LCG-25 SKL-1208 31
Applicable shock absorber model No.
How to order discrete stopper block
 Use it when changing from the standard to the stroke adjusting stopper or shock absorber stopper.
Bore size
(Pages 35 and 36 Item A )
LCG 12 SB1 T
Stopper block
SB1
ø6/ø8:For 30 stroke or less
ø12 to ø25:For 50 stroke or less
SB2
ø6/ø8:For 40 stroke or more
ø12 to ø25:For 75 stroke or more
Material
Blank Stopper block material:Steel
T Stopper block material : Steel (nitriding)
A
B Discrete stroke adjusting stopper weight (Unit: g)
LCG Series
Attach the discrete stroke adjusting stopper and
the discrete shock absorber stopper. 1 , 2